Number of students in autumn by school level, 1997-2023

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females

Total

86160
43239
42921
86722
43084
43638
88246
43612
44634
89018
43846
45172
92428
45254
47174
96240
46819
49421
98861
47858
51003
99961
48350
51611
101171
48794
52377
102288
48935
53353
104218
49994
54224
105483
50514
54969
107042
51569
55473
106496
51659
54837
107889
52297
55592
107482
52251
55231
107907
52385
55522
107042
52102
54940
105700
51268
54432
105245
51341
53904
105816
51706
54110

Pre-primary

level

14857
7708
7149

15105
7809
7296

14764
7612
7152

14574
7512
7062

15578
7937
7641

16282
8272
8010

16685
8484
8201

16755
8551
8204

16864
8608
8256

17216
8778
8438

17561
8964
8597

18278
9370
8908

18716
9642
9074

18961
9783
9178

19159
9886
9273

19615

10097
9518

19713

10154
9559

19938

10182
9756

19362
9843
9519

19090
9739
9351

19013
9679
9334

Compulsory
school

42318
21767
20551
42421
21793
20628
43030
22105
20925
43644
22417
21227
44103
22782
21321
44695
23093
21602
44809
23093
21716
44511
22936
21575
44336
22823
21513
43875
22412
21463
43841
22357
21484
43511
22166
21345
42929
21888
21041
42539
21687
20852
42365
21586
20779
42320
21535
20785
42734
21774
20960
43136
21956
21180
43760
22369
21391
44527
22789
21738
45195
23163
22032

Upper
secondary
level
20613
10301
10312
20414
10054
10360
20388
9915
10473
20332
9910
10422
20863
10052
10811
21363
10274
11089
21890
10601
11289
22603
10997
11606
23348
11175
12173
24463
11440
13023
25094
11969
13125
25607
12209
13398
26385
12779
13606
25178
12421
12757
26223
13013
13210
25550
12802
12748
24719
12420
12299
24145
12366
11779
23087
11765
11322
22512
11534
10978
22396
11480
10916

Post-secondary
non-tertiary
education
272
221
51
320
226
94
397
297
100
342
207
135
399
232
167
553
330
223
577
377
200
713
453
260
784
549
235
886
629
257
1064
785
279
1143
716
427
948
660
288
980
656
324
986
623
363
870
587
283
848
559
289
858
565
293
843
531
312
1071
716
355
1292
843
449

First stage
of tertiary
education
8086
3233
4853
8442
3190
5252
9649
3671
5978
10076
3769
6307
11447
4234
7213
13302
4829
8473
14849
5279
9570
15245
5358
9887
15683
5574
10109
15647
5590
10057
16394
5805
10589
16662
5936
10726
17752
6466
11286
18360
6912
11448
18704
7019
11685
18657
7046
11611
19402
7292
12110
18446
6835
11611
18183
6578
11605
17576
6378
11198
17280
6277
11003

Second stage
of tertiary
education

14
9

5
20
12
8
18
12
6
50
31
19
38
17
21
45
21
24
51
24
27
134
55
79
156
65
91
201
86
115
264
114
150
282
117
165
312
134
178
478
200
278
452
170
282
470
184
286
491
186
305
519
198
321
465
182
283
469
185
284
640
264
376



2018 Total 105653 18740 45904 21487 1171 17774
Males 51416 9502 23522 11123 791 6241
Females 54237 9238 22382 10364 380 11533
2019 Total 106599 18742 46254 21206 1153 18659
Males 51959 9695 23713 11016 822 6478
Females 54640 9047 22541 10190 331 12181
2020 Total 111904 18876 46688 22790 1445 21441
Males 54240 9787 23930 11918 1031 7304
Females 57664 9089 22758 10872 414 14137
2021 Total 112262 19275 46859 22529 1625 21316
Males 54558 10015 24025 11848 1162 7245
Females 57704 9260 22834 10681 463 14071
2022 Total 111089 19910 47115 22255 1436 19632
Males 54365 10388 24161 11850 1019 6649
Females 56724 9522 22954 10405 417 12983
2023 Total 110718 19765 47507 22184 1490 19049
Males 54562 10341 24369 11881 1099 6581
Females 56156 9424 23138 10303 391 12468
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When data were updated in July 2024, the reference day for data from the National Population Register was changed from December to November 1st, back

to the year 2011 for students above compulsory education. With this change the values for sex may have changed from previously published data. In
addition, changes in the classification of programmes were updated back to the year 2007.

The year in the table refers to the first year in the school year. E.g. 2015 refers to the school year 2015-2016.

Year:

1998:

There are also 4 children born 1992/1991 at pre-primary level in December 1997. - 128 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.
1999:

There are also 3 children born 1993 at pre-primary level in December 1999. - 118 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.

2000:

There are also 4 children born 1994 at pre-primary level in December 2000. - 133 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.

2001:

There alre also 9 children born 1995 at pre-primary level in December 2001. - 102 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.

2002:

There is also one child born 1996 at pre-primary level in December 2002. - 114 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.

2003:

There are also 2 children born 1997 at pre-primary level in December 2003.- 118 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.

2004:

There is also one child born 1998 at pre-primary level in December 2004. - 126 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded. At Karahjukar
were 11 children at pre-primary level and 8 pupils in compulsory school.

2005:

125 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded. - At Karahjukar were 6 children at pre-primary level and 9 pupils in compulsory school.
2006:

83 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded. - At Kérahjukar were 5 children at pre-primayr level and 10 pupils in compulsory school.
2007:

124 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.

2008:

135 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.
2009:

89 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.
2010:

91 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.
2011:

138 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.
2012:

184 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.
2013:

111 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.
2014:

114 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.
2015:

94 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.
2016:

82 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.
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