## Number of students in autumn by school level, 1997-2023

		Total	Pre-primary	Compulsory	Upper	Post-secondary	First stage	Second stage
			level	school	secondary	non-tertiary	of tertiary	of tertiary
					level	education	education	education
1997	Total	86160	14857	42318	20613	272	8086	14
	Males	43239	7708	21767	10301	221	3233	9
	Females	42921	7149	20551	10312	51	4853	5
1998	Total	86722	15105	42421	20414	320	8442	20
	Males	43084	7809	21793	10054	226	3190	12
	Females	43638	7296	20628	10360	94	5252	8
1999	Total	88246	14764	43030	20388	397	9649	18
	Males	43612	7612	22105	9915	297	3671	12
	Females	44634	7152	20925	10473	100	5978	6
2000	Total	89018	14574	43644	20332	342	10076	50
	Males	43846	7512	22417	9910	207	3769	31
	Females	45172	7062	21227	10422	135	6307	19
2001	Total	92428	15578	44103	20863	399	11447	38
	Males	45254	7937	22782	10052	232	4234	17
	Females	47174	7641	21321	10811	167	7213	21
2002	Total	96240	16282	44695	21363	553	13302	45
2002	Males	46819	8272	23093	10274	330	4829	21
	Females	49421	8010	21602	11089	223	8473	24
2003	Total	98861	16685	44809	21890	577	14849	51
2003	Males	47858	8484	23093	10601	377	5279	24
	Females	51003	8201	21716	11289	200	9570	27
2004	Total	99961	16755	44511	22603	713	15245	134
2004	Males	48350	8551	22936	10997	453	5358	55
	Females	51611	8204	21575	11606	260	9887	79
2005	Total	101171	16864	44336	23348	784	15683	156
2003	Males	48794	8608	22823	11175	549	5574	65
	Females	52377	8256	21513	12173	235	10109	91
2006	Total	102288	17216	43875	24463	886	15647	201
2000	Males	48935	8778	22412	11440	629	5590	86
	Females	53353	8438	21463	13023	257	10057	115
2007	Total	104218	17561	43841	25094	1064	16394	264
2007	Males	49994	8964	22357	11969	785	5805	114
	Females	54224	8597	21484	13125	279	10589	150
2008	Total	105483	18278	43511	25607	1143	16662	282
2000	Males	50514	9370	22166	12209	716	5936	117
	Females	54969	8908	21345	13398	427	10726	165
2009	Total	107042	18716	42929	26385	948	17752	312
	Males	51569	9642	21888	12779	660	6466	134
	Females	55473	9074	21041	13606	288	11286	178
2010	Total	106496	18961	42539	25178	980	18360	478
	Males	51659	9783	21687	12421	656	6912	200
	Females	54837	9178	20852	12757	324	11448	278
2011	Total	107889	19159	42365	26223	986	18704	452
	Males	52297	9886	21586	13013	623	7019	170
	Females	55592	9273	20779	13210	363	11685	282
2012	Total	107482	19615	42320	25550	870	18657	470
	Males	52251	10097	21535	12802	587	7046	184
	Females	55231	9518	20785	12748	283	11611	286
2013	Total	107907	19713	42734	24719	848	19402	491
	Males	52385	10154	21774	12420	559	7292	186
	Females	55522	9559	20960	12299	289	12110	305
2014	Total	107042	19938	43136	24145	858	18446	519
	Males	52102	10182	21956	12366	565	6835	198
	Females	54940	9756	21180	11779	293	11611	321
2015	Total	105700	19362	43760	23087	843	18183	465
	Males	51268	9843	22369	11765	531	6578	182
	Females	54432	9519	21391	11322	312	11605	283
2016	Total	105245	19090	44527	22512	1071	17576	469
	Males	51341	9739	22789	11534	716	6378	185
	Females	53904	9351	21738	10978	355	11198	284
2017	Total	105816	19013	45195	22396	1292	17280	640
	Males	51706	9679	23163	11480	843	6277	264
	Females	54110	9334	22032	10916	449	11003	376

2018	Total	105653	18740	45904	21487	1171	17774	577
	Males	51416	9502	23522	11123	791	6241	237
	Females	54237	9238	22382	10364	380	11533	340
2019	Total	106599	18742	46254	21206	1153	18659	585
	Males	51959	9695	23713	11016	822	6478	235
	Females	54640	9047	22541	10190	331	12181	350
2020	Total	111904	18876	46688	22790	1445	21441	664
	Males	54240	9787	23930	11918	1031	7304	270
	Females	57664	9089	22758	10872	414	14137	394
2021	Total	112262	19275	46859	22529	1625	21316	658
	Males	54558	10015	24025	11848	1162	7245	263
	Females	57704	9260	22834	10681	463	14071	395
2022	Total	111089	19910	47115	22255	1436	19632	741
	Males	54365	10388	24161	11850	1019	6649	298
	Females	56724	9522	22954	10405	417	12983	443
2023	Total	110718	19765	47507	22184	1490	19049	723
	Males	54562	10341	24369	11881	1099	6581	291
	Females	56156	9424	23138	10303	391	12468	432

When data were updated in July 2024, the reference day for data from the National Population Register was changed from December to November 1st, back to the year 2011 for students above compulsory education. With this change the values for sex may have changed from previously published data. In addition, changes in the classification of programmes were updated back to the year 2007.

The year in the table refers to the first year in the school year. E.g. 2015 refers to the school year 2015-2016.

Year:

1998:

There are also 4 children born 1992/1991 at pre-primary level in December 1997. - 128 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.

1999

There are also 3 children born 1993 at pre-primary level in December 1999. - 118 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.

2000:

There are also 4 children born 1994 at pre-primary level in December 2000. - 133 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded. 2001:

There alre also 9 children born 1995 at pre-primary level in December 2001. - 102 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.

There is also one child born 1996 at pre-primary level in December 2002. - 114 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.

There are also 2 children born 1997 at pre-primary level in December 2003.- 118 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.

There is also one child born 1998 at pre-primary level in December 2004. - 126 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded. At Kárahjúkar were 11 children at pre-primary level and 8 pupils in compulsory school.

2005:

125 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded. - At Kárahjúkar were 6 children at pre-primary level and 9 pupils in compulsory school. 2006:

83 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded. - At Kárahjúkar were 5 children at pre-primayr level and 10 pupils in compulsory school. 2007:

124 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.

135 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded. 2009:

 $89\ {\rm five}$  years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded. 2010:

91 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.

138 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.

2012:184 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.

111 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.

2014:114 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.

2015:94 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.

94 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded. 2016:

82 five years old pupils in compulsory schools are excluded.

Latest update: 20240909 09:00

Units: Number

Reference period: 1997-2023 Internal reference code: SKO00000